
NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 8 APR 2015

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

22 BLAGOEV Georgi F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 5 SEP 1997 MSHK Mladez Prievidza
24 BOYADJIEV Martin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 11 MAY 1987 CSKA Sofia

4 BOZHANOV Nikolay D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 6 DEC 1994 CSKA Sofia
19 CHOMPOLOV Atanas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 21 JUL 1998 CSKA Sofia

6 DAVIDOV Kostadin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 17 APR 1997 Slavia Sofia
17 DIKOV Veselin F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 21 FEB 1998 Ontario Hockey Academy

8 DILKOV Daniel F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 25 MAY 1998 HK Topolcany
1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 12 OCT 1997 CSKA Sofia

14 GATCHEV Yanaki F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 27 AUG 1997 CSKA Sofia
2 GENKOV Atanas F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 22 MAY 1998 Slavia Sofia

25 GEORGIEV Ivaylo D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 87 / 192 3 JUN 1998 Slavia Sofia
12 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 8 JUN 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy
10 HODULOV Ivan F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 4 SEP 1994 Zalgiris Vilnius
28 KANCHEV Stanislav D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 19 JAN 1985 NSA Sofia

7 MIHOV Petar D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 25 JAN 1992 CSKA Sofia
18 MLADENOV Reymand D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 25 NOV 1998 Slavia Sofia
16 NIKOLOV Martin F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 12 FEB 1994 United States
20 NIKOLOV Nikola GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 27 MAY 1993 CSKA Sofia

9 PANEV Aleksandar F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 14 MAY 1996 CSKA Sofia
21 SEMKOV Kristian D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 62 / 137 25 APR 1997 CSKA Sofia

5 STEFANOV Bogdan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 14 DEC 1990 CSKA Sofia
23 TCHALIOV Petar F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 1997 CSKA Sofia
13 TSITSELKOV Georgi D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 3 AUG 1998 CSKA Sofia
29 VASILEV Aleksandar D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 6 JUL 1994 Slavia Sofia

3 VASILEV Vasiliy D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 18 JUN 1981 Slavia Sofia
11 YOTOV Alexei F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 95 / 209 17 FEB 1979 Gazovik Tyumen

Total: 24 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HODULOV Kiril BUL 17 SEP 1966
Team Leader: BATCHVAROV Vasil BUL 22 JUL 1992
Team Doctor: LASHKOV Dimitar BUL 19 APR 1977

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 2 APR 2015

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

2 BAO Jiachang F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 5 JAN 1993 Harbin
18 CHEN Ling F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 81 / 179 17 JUN 1989 Qiqihar
22 CUI Xijun F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 24 JAN 1984 Qiqihar

9 FU Tengyi D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 21 DEC 1986 Harbin
19 GUAN Tianyi D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 15 FEB 1991 Harbin
17 JI Peng F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 1 JAN 1996 Harbin
11 LI Hang F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 4 FEB 1995 Qiqihar
12 LI Xinlei F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 11 DEC 1989 Harbin
16 LI Zhengyu F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 26 AUG 1989 Qiqihar

4 LIU Longtan D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 14 FEB 1986 Qiqihar
15 LIU Qing D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 25 FEB 1996 Qiqihar
20 LIU Zhiwei GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 25 AUG 1988 Harbin

6 NA Yungang D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 1 AUG 1992 Harbin
3 QU Yidong F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 13 JAN 1985 Harbin

10 WEN Chao D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 90 / 198 16 AUG 1992 Harbin
1 XIA Shengrong GK R 1.87 / 6'2'' 100 / 220 24 NOV 1994 Harbin
5 XIA Tianxiang F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 11 SEP 1993 Harbin

14 XIANG Xudong F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 24 AUG 1995 Harbin
23 YANG Mingxi D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 77 / 170 4 JAN 1991 Qiqihar
21 ZHANG Cheng F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 77 / 170 29 DEC 1994 Qiqihar
13 ZHANG Hao F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 20 JUL 1989 Harbin
24 ZHU Ziyang F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 7 FEB 1996 Harbin

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: WANG Benyu CHN 27 SEP 1962
Assistant Coach: HU Jiang CHN 14 FEB 1976
General Manager: DUAN Jufang CHN 18 OCT 1973
Team Leader: YU Tiande CHN 25 APR 1959
Team Doctor: LI Bin CHN 2 MAY 1981
Team Staff: LI Yutian CHN 17 JUN 1986

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 10 APR 2015

ISR - Israel

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

7 AHARONOVICH Roey F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 7 JUL 1996 Rice Memorial HS
20 AMROMIN Boris GK R 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 14 JAN 1975 Haifa Hawks
14 AVNERI Tal F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 20 MAY 1985 Rishon
16 BEN TOV Itay F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 24 JUL 1994 Maalot
36 BIRBRAER Maxim D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 100 / 220 15 DEC 1980 Cardiff Devils
24 BOTBOL Nissim D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 13 MAY 1981 Bat Yam Icebergs
30 BUZ Maxim F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 18 MAY 1983 Rishon
28 CHETRIT Nir D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 5 FEB 1994 Rishon
38 ERLICH Daniel F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 13 MAR 1991 University of Western Ontario
10 FRENKEL Sergei F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 6 AUG 1984 Bat Yam Icebergs
27 GELLER Avishai F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 21 MAY 1979 Hulon
25 GOKHBERG Maxim GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 20 JUL 1996 Bat Yam Icebergs
21 GOLODNIZKY Daniel F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 2 AUG 1994 Maalot
15 GREENBERG Joshua F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 3 JUN 1988 Bat Yam Icebergs
12 HAROSH Harel F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 15 MAR 1991 MAC Metulla
17 HOROWITZ Mikhael F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 66 / 146 15 APR 1988 MAC Metulla

5 KNITER Evgeni F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 76 / 168 28 JUL 1982 MAC Metulla
32 LEBEDEV Marek F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 2 OCT 1977 Hertzeliya Ice Time

8 LEVY Itzhak F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 2 MAY 1982 Bat Yam Icebergs
13 LEVY Shlomo D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 16 MAR 1976 Bat Yam Icebergs

1 LOGINOV Alexander GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 9 FEB 1979 Rishon
11 MAARAVI Shai D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 29 OCT 1996 MAC Metulla

3 MALACHI Kai D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 7 DEC 1992 MAC Metulla
37 MARGOULIS Evgeni D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 101 / 223 7 FEB 1982 Rishon

9 MAZOUR Daniel F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 5 JAN 1992 Maalot
4 MOSCOVICH Raanan D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 17 OCT 1986 MAC Metulla
2 OZ Ran D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 107 / 236 7 MAY 1977 MAC Metulla

23 PYSHKIN Artur F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 13 DEC 1992 Rishon
34 RAITER Denis D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 27 SEP 1994 Maalot
19 ROSENTHAL Yuval F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 58 / 128 12 AUG 1995 Bradford Bulls
33 SHERBATOV Eliezer F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 60 / 132 9 OCT 1991 Beibarys Atyrau
29 SHERF Maor F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 56 / 123 21 FEB 1994 Rishon
26 SOROTZKY Avihu GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 22 JUL 1984 MAC Metulla

6 SPEKTOR Ilya F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 86 / 190 10 APR 1996 Jersey Shore Wildcats
18 SPIVAK Daniel D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 9 AUG 1988 Rochester Americans
22 VAINSHTEIN Ron F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 10 FEB 1995 MAC Metulla

Total: 32 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: EISLER Derek USA 31 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach: LYTEL Zachary USA 17 SEP 1970
Assistant Coach: YAKOUBOVITCH Semion ISR 31 JUL 1950
General Manager: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR 31 MAR 1959
Team Leader: GUSIN Jevgeni ISR 16 JUN 1968
Team Doctor: OUGORTSIN Vladislav ISR 23 JAN 1970

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 1 APR 2015

MEX - Mexico

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

7 ARROYO Brian F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 24 FEB 1985 Sharks Lerma
4 CARRERO Hector F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 3 APR 1991 Pumas Distrito Federal

21 CERVANTES Adrian F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 22 DEC 1985 Osos Mexico
23 CHABAT Roberto F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 30 DEC 1984 Osos Mexico

5 COLAS Miguel D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 4 OCT 1994 Pumas Distrito Federal
20 de ALBA Alfonso GK R 1.67 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 16 APR 1985 Halcones Lomas Verdes

1 de la GARMA Andres GK R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 11 MAR 1988 Osos Mexico
8 de la VEGA Luis Alberto D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 23 MAR 1988 Osos Mexico
3 ESCANDON Manuel D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 93 / 205 28 JUL 1991 Halcones Lomas Verdes

12 GOMEZ Carlos F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 18 MAR 1992 Mapaches Queretaro
17 GONZALEZ Luis David D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 7 OCT 1988 Tigres Metepec
14 KELO Cristofer F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 13 APR 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal

6 LINARES Diego F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 21 JUN 1993 Halcones Lomas Verdes
9 MAJUL Hector F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 7 MAY 1994 Pumas Distrito Federal

18 ORTEGA Sebastian F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 13 JUN 1987 Osos Mexico
22 PADILLA Francisco D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 7 MAR 1993 Osos Mexico

2 RAMIREZ Julian F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 18 JUN 1989 Tigres Nuevo Leon
24 ROSETTE Alejandro D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 15 SEP 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal
13 SIERRA Santiago F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 8 AUG 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal
19 SMITHERS Christian F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 3 AUG 1992 Osos Mexico
10 TOMMASI Carlo F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 13 APR 1988 Osos Mexico
15 UGARTE Fernando D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 11 JAN 1983 Osos Mexico

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: de la GARMA Diego MEX 27 FEB 1981
Assistant Coach: BOTELLO Emilio MEX 21 FEB 1969
Team Leader: de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 1 OCT 1953
Equipment Manager: DUFTON Charles John CAN 21 JUL 1953
Physiotherapist: RUBIO RAMIREZ Patricio MEX 14 OCT 1991
Media Manager: ALVAREZ Mariana MEX 8 JUL 1993

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 25 MAR 2015

NZL - New Zealand

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

19 APPS Bradley F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 29 SEP 1995 Canterbury Red Devils
5 ATTWELL Michael F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 25 OCT 1991 Botany Swarm

14 BURNS Callum F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 23 NOV 1996 Southern Stampede
11 CHAI Jeremy F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 2 DEC 1990 West Auckland Admirals
22 CHALLIS Jordan F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 25 MAR 1992 Botany Swarm
15 COSLETT George D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 13 APR 1994 Dunedin Thunder
24 COX Andrew F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 6 SEP 1990 Perth Thunder

6 FREAR Mitchell D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 12 SEP 1993 Dunedin Thunder
9 HAINES Berton D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 25 SEP 1980 Southern Stampede
8 HARRISON Connor F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 11 JUN 1993 Dunedin Thunder

17 HARROP Dale F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 29 APR 1989 Canterbury Red Devils
13 HAY Andrew D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 25 JUN 1985 Botany Swarm
21 HAY Joshua F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 2 DEC 1988 Botany Swarm
10 HENDERSON Nicholas F R 1.91 / 6'3'' 106 / 234 5 JUL 1990 West Auckland Admirals
16 HEYD Paris F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 15 DEC 1990 Dunedin Thunder

2 LAWRENCE Jamie D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 17 DEC 1992 Canterbury Red Devils
7 MACHARG Maxwell F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 8 NOV 1995 Canterbury Red Devils
1 PARRY Richard GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 2 NOV 1987 West Auckland Admirals

20 PINE-MURPHY Jaden GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 2 MAR 1990 Melbourne Ice
12 SANDOY Remy D R 1.94 / 6'4'' 91 / 201 13 DEC 1992 Dunedin Thunder
23 TAPPIN Tomas D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 21 JAN 1994 Canterbury Red Devils
18 WANNAMAKER Ian D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 24 APR 1981 Botany Swarm

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KASZALA Janos HUN 17 AUG 1977
Assistant Coach: ROUT Stacey NZL 16 JAN 1983
General Manager: TAPPIN Graham NZL 19 JUN 1969
Team Leader: BURNS Ross NZL 28 MAR 1963
Equipment Manager: SHEARER Mark CAN 26 JUL 1976
Physiotherapist: MURPHY Natalie GBR 8 SEP 1981

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 1 APR 2015

RSA - South Africa

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

11 ASHWORTH Ian D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 30 APR 1987 Johannesburg Wildcats
18 BIRRELL Cameron F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 13 AUG 1990 Pretoria Capitals
20 BOCK Ashley GK L 2.02 / 6'8'' 143 / 315 20 AUG 1987 Johannesburg Wildcats

8 BOTHA Xander F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 6 OCT 1994 Pretoria Capitals
23 BREMNER Callum F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 12 OCT 1994 Johannesburg Wildcats
10 CARELSE Luke F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 19 JUL 1993 Cape Town Penguins
17 du PREEZ Warwick F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 28 APR 1992 Pretoria Capitals
22 ENGELBRECHT Christopher F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 15 FEB 1985 Johannesburg Wildcats

9 GIOT Marc F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 23 JUL 1981 Cape Town Penguins
15 GONSALVES Jason D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 4 SEP 1992 Pretoria Capitals

7 GREBE Keane F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 19 AUG 1985 Cape Town Penguins
2 KROTZ Wesley F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 31 AUG 1995 Cape Town Penguins

19 LYON George F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 93 / 205 14 JUN 1984 Pretoria Capitals
5 MAGMOED Deen D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 2 MAY 1990 Cape Town Penguins

16 MALGAS Reelan D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 4 SEP 1995 Pretoria Ice Hawks
12 MARAIS Andre D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 13 AUG 1981 Pretoria Capitals
13 NEBE Cai F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 DEC 1992 Cape Town Storm
21 REEVES Chris D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 14 MAY 1989 Cape Town Penguins
24 SAMAAI Uthman F R 1.08 / 3'7'' 88 / 194 14 MAY 1993 Cape Town Penguins

1 STRYDOM Marcello GK R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 15 SEP 1997 Pretoria Capitals
4 VALADAS Joaquim F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 15 JAN 1985 Johannesburg Wildcats

14 WATSON David D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 30 APR 1983 Johannesburg Wildcats

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MANCINI Bob USA 16 MAR 1958
Assistant Coach: MELONE Louis USA 24 DEC 1969
Assistant Coach: NEL Ian RSA 13 NOV 1972
General Manager: MARSH Shane RSA 2 APR 1957
Physiotherapist: EYDEN Devlin RSA 3 JAN 1986
Team Staff: STEYTLER Quintin RSA 19 OCT 1975

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 16 APR 2015

Initial Registration 12 APR 2015*

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 12 OCT 1997 CSKA Sofia
2 GENKOV Atanas F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 22 MAY 1998 Slavia Sofia
4 BOZHANOV Nikolay D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 6 DEC 1994 CSKA Sofia
5 STEFANOV Bogdan D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 14 DEC 1990 CSKA Sofia
7 MIHOV Petar D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 25 JAN 1992 CSKA Sofia
8 DILKOV Daniel F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 25 MAY 1998 HK Topolcany
9 PANEV Aleksandar F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 14 MAY 1996 CSKA Sofia

10 HODULOV Ivan F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 4 SEP 1994 Zalgiris Vilnius
12 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 8 JUN 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy
13 TSITSELKOV Georgi D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 3 AUG 1998 CSKA Sofia
14 GATCHEV Yanaki F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 27 AUG 1997 CSKA Sofia
16 NIKOLOV Martin F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 12 FEB 1994 United States
17 DIKOV Veselin F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 21 FEB 1998 Ontario Hockey Academy
19 CHOMPOLOV Atanas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 21 JUL 1998 CSKA Sofia
20 NIKOLOV Nikola GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 27 MAY 1993 CSKA Sofia
21 SEMKOV Kristian D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 62 / 137 25 APR 1997 CSKA Sofia 16 APR 2015
22 BLAGOEV Georgi F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 5 SEP 1997 MSHK Mladez Prievidza
23 TCHALIOV Petar F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 3 MAY 1997 CSKA Sofia
24 BOYADJIEV Martin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 11 MAY 1987 CSKA Sofia

Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HODULOV Kiril BUL 17 SEP 1966
Team Leader: BATCHVAROV Vasil BUL 22 JUL 1992
Team Doctor: LASHKOV Dimitar BUL 19 APR 1977

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 19
Average height: 1.78 / 5'10"
Average weight: 73 / 161

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 12 APR 2015

Initial Registration 12 APR 2015*

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 XIA Shengrong GK R 1.87 / 6'2'' 100 / 220 24 NOV 1994 Harbin
2 BAO Jiachang F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 5 JAN 1993 Harbin
3 QU Yidong F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 13 JAN 1985 Harbin
4 LIU Longtan D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 89 / 196 14 FEB 1986 Qiqihar
5 XIA Tianxiang F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 11 SEP 1993 Harbin
6 NA Yungang D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 1 AUG 1992 Harbin
9 FU Tengyi D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 21 DEC 1986 Harbin

10 WEN Chao D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 90 / 198 16 AUG 1992 Harbin
11 LI Hang F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 4 FEB 1995 Qiqihar
12 LI Xinlei F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 11 DEC 1989 Harbin
13 ZHANG Hao F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 20 JUL 1989 Harbin
14 XIANG Xudong F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 24 AUG 1995 Harbin
15 LIU Qing D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 25 FEB 1996 Qiqihar
16 LI Zhengyu F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 26 AUG 1989 Qiqihar
17 JI Peng F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 1 JAN 1996 Harbin
18 CHEN Ling F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 81 / 179 17 JUN 1989 Qiqihar
19 GUAN Tianyi D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 15 FEB 1991 Harbin
20 LIU Zhiwei GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 88 / 194 25 AUG 1988 Harbin
21 ZHANG Cheng F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 77 / 170 29 DEC 1994 Qiqihar
22 CUI Xijun F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 24 JAN 1984 Qiqihar
23 YANG Mingxi D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 77 / 170 4 JAN 1991 Qiqihar
24 ZHU Ziyang F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 7 FEB 1996 Harbin

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: WANG Benyu CHN 27 SEP 1962
Assistant Coach: HU Jiang CHN 14 FEB 1976
General Manager: DUAN Jufang CHN 18 OCT 1973
Team Leader: YU Tiande CHN 25 APR 1959
Team Doctor: LI Bin CHN 2 MAY 1981
Team Staff: LI Yutian CHN 17 JUN 1986

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 23
Average height: 1.80 / 5'11"
Average weight: 81 / 179

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 13 APR 2015

Initial Registration 12 APR 2015*

ISR - Israel

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 LOGINOV Alexander GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 9 FEB 1979 Rishon
2 OZ Ran D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 107 / 236 7 MAY 1977 MAC Metulla
5 KNITER Evgeni F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 76 / 168 28 JUL 1982 MAC Metulla
6 SPEKTOR Ilya F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 86 / 190 10 APR 1996 Jersey Shore Wildcats
7 AHARONOVICH Roey F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 7 JUL 1996 Rice Memorial HS
8 LEVY Itzhak F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 2 MAY 1982 Bat Yam Icebergs
9 MAZOUR Daniel F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 5 JAN 1992 Maalot

10 FRENKEL Sergei F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 6 AUG 1984 Bat Yam Icebergs
11 MAARAVI Shai D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 29 OCT 1996 MAC Metulla
12 HAROSH Harel F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 15 MAR 1991 MAC Metulla
13 LEVY Shlomo D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 16 MAR 1976 Bat Yam Icebergs 13 APR 2015
14 AVNERI Tal F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 20 MAY 1985 Rishon
15 GREENBERG Joshua F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 3 JUN 1988 Bat Yam Icebergs
16 BEN TOV Itay F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 24 JUL 1994 Maalot
17 HOROWITZ Mikhael F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 66 / 146 15 APR 1988 MAC Metulla
19 ROSENTHAL Yuval F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 58 / 128 12 AUG 1995 Bradford Bulls
20 AMROMIN Boris GK R 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 14 JAN 1975 Haifa Hawks
21 GOLODNIZKY Daniel F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 2 AUG 1994 Maalot
22 VAINSHTEIN Ron F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 10 FEB 1995 MAC Metulla
23 PYSHKIN Artur F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 13 DEC 1992 Rishon
24 BOTBOL Nissim D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 13 MAY 1981 Bat Yam Icebergs

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: EISLER Derek USA 31 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach: YAKOUBOVITCH Semion ISR 31 JUL 1950
Assistant Coach: LYTEL Zachary USA 17 SEP 1970
General Manager: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR 31 MAR 1959
Team Leader: GUSIN Jevgeni ISR 16 JUN 1968
Team Doctor: OUGORTSIN Vladislav ISR 23 JAN 1970

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 27
Average height: 1.77 / 5'10"
Average weight: 77 / 170

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 12 APR 2015

Initial Registration 12 APR 2015*

MEX - Mexico

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 de la GARMA Andres GK R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 11 MAR 1988 Osos Mexico
2 RAMIREZ Julian F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 18 JUN 1989 Tigres Nuevo Leon
3 ESCANDON Manuel D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 93 / 205 28 JUL 1991 Halcones Lomas Verdes
4 CARRERO Hector F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 3 APR 1991 Pumas Distrito Federal
5 COLAS Miguel D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 4 OCT 1994 Pumas Distrito Federal
6 LINARES Diego F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 21 JUN 1993 Halcones Lomas Verdes
7 ARROYO Brian F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 24 FEB 1985 Sharks Lerma
8 de la VEGA Luis Alberto D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 94 / 207 23 MAR 1988 Osos Mexico
9 MAJUL Hector F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 7 MAY 1994 Pumas Distrito Federal

10 TOMMASI Carlo F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 13 APR 1988 Osos Mexico
12 GOMEZ Carlos F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 18 MAR 1992 Mapaches Queretaro
13 SIERRA Santiago F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 8 AUG 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal
14 KELO Cristofer F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 13 APR 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal
15 UGARTE Fernando D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 67 / 148 11 JAN 1983 Osos Mexico
17 GONZALEZ Luis David D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 7 OCT 1988 Tigres Metepec
19 SMITHERS Christian F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 3 AUG 1992 Osos Mexico
20 de ALBA Alfonso GK R 1.67 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 16 APR 1985 Halcones Lomas Verdes
21 CERVANTES Adrian F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 22 DEC 1985 Osos Mexico
22 PADILLA Francisco D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 7 MAR 1993 Osos Mexico
23 CHABAT Roberto F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 30 DEC 1984 Osos Mexico
24 ROSETTE Alejandro D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 15 SEP 1987 Pumas Distrito Federal

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: de la GARMA Diego MEX 27 FEB 1981
Head Coach: OLIVARES Luis MEX 23 SEP 1975
Assistant Coach: BOTELLO Emilio MEX 21 FEB 1969
Team Leader: de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 1 OCT 1953
Physiotherapist: RUBIO RAMIREZ Patricio MEX 14 OCT 1991
Media Manager: ALVAREZ Mariana MEX 8 JUL 1993

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 26
Average height: 1.81 / 5'11"
Average weight: 82 / 181

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 12 APR 2015

Initial Registration 12 APR 2015*

NZL - New Zealand

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 PARRY Richard GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 2 NOV 1987 West Auckland Admirals
2 LAWRENCE Jamie D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 17 DEC 1992 Canterbury Red Devils
5 ATTWELL Michael F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 25 OCT 1991 Botany Swarm
6 FREAR Mitchell D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 12 SEP 1993 Dunedin Thunder
7 MACHARG Maxwell F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 8 NOV 1995 Canterbury Red Devils
8 HARRISON Connor F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 11 JUN 1993 Dunedin Thunder
9 HAINES Berton D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 93 / 205 25 SEP 1980 Southern Stampede

10 HENDERSON Nicholas F R 1.91 / 6'3'' 106 / 234 5 JUL 1990 West Auckland Admirals
11 CHAI Jeremy F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 2 DEC 1990 West Auckland Admirals
12 SANDOY Remy D R 1.94 / 6'4'' 91 / 201 13 DEC 1992 Dunedin Thunder
13 HAY Andrew D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 25 JUN 1985 Botany Swarm
14 BURNS Callum F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 23 NOV 1996 Southern Stampede
15 COSLETT George D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 13 APR 1994 Dunedin Thunder
16 HEYD Paris F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 15 DEC 1990 Dunedin Thunder
17 HARROP Dale F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 29 APR 1989 Canterbury Red Devils
18 WANNAMAKER Ian D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 24 APR 1981 Botany Swarm
19 APPS Bradley F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 29 SEP 1995 Canterbury Red Devils
20 PINE-MURPHY Jaden GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 2 MAR 1990 Melbourne Ice
21 HAY Joshua F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 2 DEC 1988 Botany Swarm
22 CHALLIS Jordan F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 25 MAR 1992 Botany Swarm
23 TAPPIN Tomas D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 21 JAN 1994 Canterbury Red Devils
24 COX Andrew F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 6 SEP 1990 Perth Thunder

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KASZALA Janos HUN 17 AUG 1977
Assistant Coach: ROUT Stacey NZL 16 JAN 1983
General Manager: TAPPIN Graham NZL 19 JUN 1969
Team Leader: BURNS Ross NZL 28 MAR 1963
Equipment Manager: SHEARER Mark CAN 26 JUL 1976
Physiotherapist: MURPHY Natalie GBR 8 SEP 1981

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 24
Average height: 1.83 / 6'0"
Average weight: 86 / 190

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 12 APR 2015

Initial Registration 12 APR 2015*

RSA - South Africa

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 STRYDOM Marcello GK R 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 15 SEP 1997 Pretoria Capitals
2 KROTZ Wesley F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 31 AUG 1995 Cape Town Penguins
4 VALADAS Joaquim F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 15 JAN 1985 Johannesburg Wildcats
5 MAGMOED Deen D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 2 MAY 1990 Cape Town Penguins
7 GREBE Keane F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 19 AUG 1985 Cape Town Penguins
8 BOTHA Xander F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 6 OCT 1994 Pretoria Capitals
9 GIOT Marc F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 23 JUL 1981 Cape Town Penguins

10 CARELSE Luke F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 19 JUL 1993 Cape Town Penguins
11 ASHWORTH Ian D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 30 APR 1987 Johannesburg Wildcats
12 MARAIS Andre D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 13 AUG 1981 Pretoria Capitals
13 NEBE Cai F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 21 DEC 1992 Cape Town Storm
14 WATSON David D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 30 APR 1983 Johannesburg Wildcats
15 GONSALVES Jason D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 4 SEP 1992 Pretoria Capitals
16 MALGAS Reelan D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 4 SEP 1995 Pretoria Ice Hawks
17 du PREEZ Warwick F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 28 APR 1992 Pretoria Capitals
18 BIRRELL Cameron F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 13 AUG 1990 Pretoria Capitals
19 LYON George F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 93 / 205 14 JUN 1984 Pretoria Capitals
20 BOCK Ashley GK L 2.02 / 6'8'' 143 / 315 20 AUG 1987 Johannesburg Wildcats
21 REEVES Chris D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 14 MAY 1989 Cape Town Penguins
22 ENGELBRECHT Christopher F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 15 FEB 1985 Johannesburg Wildcats
23 BREMNER Callum F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 12 OCT 1994 Johannesburg Wildcats
24 SAMAAI Uthman F R 1.08 / 3'7'' 88 / 194 14 MAY 1993 Cape Town Penguins

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MANCINI Bob USA 16 MAR 1958
Assistant Coach: NEL Ian RSA 13 NOV 1972
Assistant Coach: MELONE Louis USA 24 DEC 1969
General Manager: MARSH Shane RSA 2 APR 1957
Physiotherapist: EYDEN Devlin RSA 3 JAN 1986
Team Staff: STEYTLER Quintin RSA 19 OCT 1975

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 25
Average height: 1.77 / 5'10"
Average weight: 82 / 181

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 APR 2015

Including Game #13

BUL - Bulgaria
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 GENKOV Atanas D 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 BOZHANOV Nikolay D 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
5 STEFANOV Bogdan D 5 1 2 3 6 -14 0 0 0 12 8.33
7 MIHOV Petar D 3 0 1 1 2 -5 0 0 0 0 0.00

8 DILKOV Daniel F 5 0 0 0 0 -6 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 PANEV Aleksandar D 5 1 0 1 26 -8 0 0 0 16 6.25

10 HODULOV Ivan F 5 6 5 11 4 +1 1 3 1 35 17.14
12 GEORGIEV Tomislav F 5 0 0 0 0 -7 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 TSITSELKOV Georgi D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

14 GATCHEV Yanaki F 5 1 2 3 2 -7 0 0 0 12 8.33
16 NIKOLOV Martin F 5 4 4 8 6 -2 1 2 0 13 30.77
17 DIKOV Veselin F 5 0 1 1 2 -10 0 0 0 4 0.00
19 CHOMPOLOV Atanas D 5 0 0 0 0 -6 0 0 0 0 0.00
20 NIKOLOV Nikola GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 SEMKOV Kristian F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 BLAGOEV Georgi F 5 2 1 3 0 -3 0 0 0 3 66.67
23 TCHALIOV Petar F 5 0 0 0 0 -6 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 BOYADJIEV Martin F 5 2 7 9 10 -3 0 0 0 22 9.09

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

DIMITROV Dimitar

NIKOLOV Nikola

5

5

5

5

5

1

295:01

04:59

98.34

1.66

27

3

227

0

254

3

89.37

0.00

5.49

36.12

0

0

2

0

3

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 APR 2015

Including Game #15

CHN - China
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 XIA Shengrong GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 BAO Jiachang F 5 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 1 100.00
3 QU Yidong F 5 1 6 7 0 +3 1 0 0 4 25.00
4 LIU Longtan D 5 4 2 6 4 +6 0 2 0 14 28.57
5 XIA Tianxiang F 5 5 2 7 6 +3 0 3 0 18 27.78

6 NA Yungang D 5 0 1 1 6 +9 0 0 0 5 0.00
9 FU Tengyi D 5 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

10 WEN Chao D 5 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
11 LI Hang F 5 4 2 6 6 +6 0 1 0 14 28.57
12 LI Xinlei F 5 2 1 3 6 +2 0 0 0 13 15.38

13 ZHANG Hao F 5 1 4 5 4 +2 0 0 0 23 4.35
14 XIANG Xudong F 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
15 LIU Qing D 5 0 3 3 14 +2 0 0 0 6 0.00
16 LI Zhengyu F 5 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 3 0.00
17 JI Peng F 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 12 16.67

18 CHEN Ling F 5 3 2 5 0 +5 1 0 0 22 13.64
19 GUAN Tianyi D 5 0 2 2 4 +4 0 0 0 7 0.00
20 LIU Zhiwei GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 ZHANG Cheng F 5 1 1 2 12 +3 1 0 0 2 50.00
22 CUI Xijun F 5 4 6 10 8 +7 1 0 1 12 33.33

23 YANG Mingxi D 5 2 1 3 0 +6 0 1 1 9 22.22
24 ZHU Ziyang F 5 3 1 4 8 0 1 1 0 11 27.27

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

XIA Shengrong

LIU Zhiwei

5

5

5

5

1

5

20:00

285:00

6.56

93.44

1

14

8

146

9

160

88.89

91.25

3.00

2.95

0

0

0

4

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 APR 2015

Including Game #14

ISR - Israel
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 LOGINOV Alexander GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 OZ Ran D 5 0 1 1 10 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 KNITER Evgeni D 5 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 SPEKTOR Ilya F 5 3 2 5 18 +3 0 1 1 16 18.75
7 AHARONOVICH Roey F 5 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 23 13.04

8 LEVY Itzhak F 3 1 2 3 0 +1 0 0 0 3 33.33
9 MAZOUR Daniel F 5 4 2 6 16 -4 1 3 0 22 18.18

10 FRENKEL Sergei F 4 3 3 6 16 -5 0 2 0 17 17.65
11 MAARAVI Shai D 5 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
12 HAROSH Harel F 5 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00

13 LEVY Shlomo D 5 0 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
14 AVNERI Tal D 5 1 2 3 0 -3 0 0 0 8 12.50
15 GREENBERG Joshua F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
16 BEN TOV Itay F 5 0 0 0 0 -6 0 0 0 4 0.00
17 HOROWITZ Mikhael F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

18 SPIVAK Daniel D 3 3 4 7 2 -3 0 1 0 20 15.00
19 ROSENTHAL Yuval D 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 6 0.00
20 AMROMIN Boris GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 GOLODNIZKY Daniel F 4 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 VAINSHTEIN Ron F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 8 0.00

23 PYSHKIN Artur F 5 2 3 5 6 -1 0 0 0 7 28.57
24 BOTBOL Nissim D 5 0 0 0 6 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

LOGINOV Alexander

AMROMIN Boris

5

5

5

5

5

2

250:24

52:55

82.55

17.45

22

6

148

35

170

41

87.06

85.37

5.27

6.80

0

0

1

0

3

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B

IHM475000_83 35.0 Report Created SUN 19 APR 2015 19:21 GMT+2 Page 1/1



LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 APR 2015

Including Game #14

MEX - Mexico
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 de la GARMA Andres GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 RAMIREZ Julian F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 16 0.00
3 ESCANDON Manuel D 5 0 2 2 4 +2 0 0 0 6 0.00
4 CARRERO Hector F 5 1 1 2 2 +4 0 0 0 3 33.33
5 COLAS Miguel D 5 2 1 3 2 +6 0 0 0 15 13.33

6 LINARES Diego F 5 1 1 2 0 +3 1 0 0 4 25.00
7 ARROYO Brian F 5 1 2 3 2 -2 0 0 0 27 3.70
8 de la VEGA Luis Alberto D 5 2 2 4 12 +4 0 1 0 7 28.57
9 MAJUL Hector F 5 5 4 9 14 +4 1 0 0 33 15.15

10 TOMMASI Carlo F 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00

12 GOMEZ Carlos F 5 4 5 9 6 +4 1 1 0 22 18.18
13 SIERRA Santiago F 5 1 2 3 4 +1 0 0 0 8 12.50
14 KELO Cristofer F 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
15 UGARTE Fernando D 5 0 2 2 8 +1 0 0 0 11 0.00
17 GONZALEZ Luis David D 5 0 0 0 4 +2 0 0 0 10 0.00

19 SMITHERS Christian F 5 1 1 2 2 +3 0 0 0 10 10.00
20 de ALBA Alfonso GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 CERVANTES Adrian F 5 1 8 9 4 +4 0 0 0 20 5.00
22 PADILLA Francisco D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
23 CHABAT Roberto F 5 4 4 8 0 0 0 2 0 13 30.77

24 ROSETTE Alejandro D 5 1 1 2 4 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
1

20

de la GARMA Andres

de ALBA Alfonso

5

5

5

5

2

3

120:00

180:00

40.00

60.00

6

9

36

75

42

84

85.71

89.29

3.00

3.00

0

0

1

2

1

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 APR 2015

Including Game #13

NZL - New Zealand
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 PARRY Richard GK 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 LAWRENCE Jamie D 5 0 2 2 8 +10 0 0 0 16 0.00
5 ATTWELL Michael F 5 0 3 3 6 +3 0 0 0 8 0.00
6 FREAR Mitchell D 5 2 0 2 0 +7 1 0 0 9 22.22
7 MACHARG Maxwell F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

8 HARRISON Connor F 5 2 0 2 10 +1 0 1 0 17 11.76
9 HAINES Berton D 5 1 1 2 8 -1 0 1 0 4 25.00

10 HENDERSON Nicholas F 5 4 6 10 0 +9 0 1 0 18 22.22
11 CHAI Jeremy F 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
12 SANDOY Remy D 5 0 0 0 8 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

13 HAY Andrew D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
14 BURNS Callum F 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
15 COSLETT George D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 HEYD Paris F 5 3 5 8 10 +2 0 0 0 42 7.14
17 HARROP Dale F 5 0 3 3 2 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00

18 WANNAMAKER Ian D 5 1 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 12 8.33
19 APPS Bradley F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
20 PINE-MURPHY Jaden GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 HAY Joshua F 5 1 2 3 4 -2 1 0 0 13 7.69
22 CHALLIS Jordan F 5 2 1 3 2 0 1 1 0 22 9.09

23 TAPPIN Tomas D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
24 COX Andrew F 5 4 5 9 14 +5 0 0 0 24 16.67

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

PARRY Richard

PINE-MURPHY Jaden

5

5

5

5

4

2

219:57

80:00

73.33

26.67

13

3

117

39

130

42

90.00

92.86

3.55

2.25

0

0

2

1

2

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 19 APR 2015

Including Game #15

RSA - South Africa
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 STRYDOM Marcello GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KROTZ Wesley F 5 2 2 4 4 +1 0 2 0 10 20.00
4 VALADAS Joaquim F 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00
5 MAGMOED Deen D 5 0 2 2 14 -1 0 0 0 16 0.00
7 GREBE Keane F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

8 BOTHA Xander F 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
9 GIOT Marc F 5 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 16 6.25

10 CARELSE Luke F 5 0 1 1 2 -4 0 0 0 10 0.00
11 ASHWORTH Ian D 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
12 MARAIS Andre D 5 1 3 4 4 -3 0 0 0 21 4.76

13 NEBE Cai F 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 12.50
14 WATSON David D 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 GONSALVES Jason D 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
16 MALGAS Reelan D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
17 du PREEZ Warwick F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

18 BIRRELL Cameron F 5 1 3 4 20 +1 0 0 0 25 4.00
19 LYON George F 5 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 11 0.00
20 BOCK Ashley GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 REEVES Chris D 5 1 0 1 8 0 0 1 0 10 10.00
22 ENGELBRECHT Christopher F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

23 BREMNER Callum F 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 8 0.00
24 SAMAAI Uthman F 5 4 2 6 2 0 1 1 0 30 13.33

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

STRYDOM Marcello

BOCK Ashley

5

5

5

5

1

5

27:46

272:14

9.26

90.74

1

19

12

127

13

146

92.31

86.99

2.16

4.19

0

0

0

1

0

4

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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